
Baruch College (10-3, 4-2 CUNYAC) -vs- Brooklyn College (9-5, 4-0 CUNYAC)
01/15/20 at Brooklyn, NY

 
 

 
 
Baruch College 47

Brooklyn College 78

Date: 01/15/20
Time: 5pm
Attendance: 93
Site: Brooklyn, NY
Referees: Jorge Martinez, Mike Hogan, Joseph Dooley

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Baruch College 12 10 12 13 47
Brooklyn College 26 21 18 13 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Snyder, Frances * 32 6-11 0-3 1-1 0-3 3 1 4 4 0 0 13
25 Spahiu, Melinda * 33 3-10 1-1 2-2 0-4 4 2 3 5 1 1 9
01 Dawson, Nia * 31 2-11 0-1 3-4 1-2 3 0 0 5 0 1 7
20 Ahmed, Sameera * 24 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 5 0 1 6
40 Rivera, Kaitlyn * 13 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 4 0 2 0 0 1
13 Ye, Milly 27 4-8 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 9
12 Michie, Valsenia 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 2
15 Zirpolo, Daniela 21 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 1 2 0
42 Rivera, Emily 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-53 2-10 7-9 2-22 24 13 10 25 2 6 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 0-0   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 0-6   0.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
Total 19-53   35.8 % 2-10   20.0 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Chanel Jemmott * 18 10-13 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 3 3 4 2 2 20
22 Taylor George * 23 4-10 1-5 1-2 1-2 3 0 4 1 0 6 10
32 Ericka James * 17 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 6
02 Michelle Pena * 19 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 2 3 0 3 4
24 Sarah James * 16 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 2 3
30 Sarah Labiner 14 5-10 0-0 1-5 5-7 12 3 1 2 1 0 11
12 Megan Jajeh 14 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 8
03 Kailyn Richburg 15 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 7
11 Kayla Trembone 14 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 3 0 1 4
20 Ardita Shaptafovic 7 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
35 Dasha Goodman 18 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 3 0 0 0 2
01 Nancy Pham 18 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
15 Emme Cameron 7 0-1 0-0 0-4 2-4 6 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-74 8-26 2-11 22-30 52 18 26 18 3 15 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 12-25   48.00 % 2-9   22.22 % 0-1   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
4th Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 3-8   37.50 % 0-4   0.00 %
Total 34-74   45.9 % 8-26   30.8 % 2-11   18.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 39 4th-04:50



1st Box Score
Baruch College 12

Brooklyn College 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Snyder, Frances 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 3 1 2 3 0 0 2
25 Spahiu, Melinda 18 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 4 1 2 4 0 1 4
1 Dawson, Nia 18 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 4
20 Ahmed, Sameera 19 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-4 5 1 0 4 0 1 6
40 Rivera, Kaitlyn 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Ye, Milly 11 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 6
12 Michie, Valsenia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Zirpolo, Daniela 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0
42 Rivera, Emily 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-24 0-1 2-2 0-9 22 5 5 18 0 4 22
41.7 % 0.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Chanel Jemmott 10 6-8 0-0 0-0 2-3 9 2 2 4 1 2 12
22 Taylor George 14 3-7 0-2 1-2 1-0 3 0 3 1 0 6 7
32 Ericka James 12 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 6
2 Michelle Pena 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 2 2
24 Sarah James 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 3
30 Sarah Labiner 7 4-8 0-0 0-1 3-5 10 1 1 0 0 0 8
12 Megan Jajeh 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Kailyn Richburg 6 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Kayla Trembone 9 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 3 2 0 2 0 1 4
20 Ardita Shaptafovic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Dasha Goodman 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
1 Nancy Pham 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Emme Cameron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 21-41 4-14 1-3 11-13 41 9 16 10 1 13 47
51.2 % 28.6 % 33.3 %



2nd Box Score
Baruch College 10

Brooklyn College 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Snyder, Frances 17 5-10 0-3 1-1 0-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 11
25 Spahiu, Melinda 15 2-6 1-1 0-0 0-2 4 1 1 1 1 0 5
1 Dawson, Nia 13 0-5 0-1 3-4 1-0 3 0 0 2 0 1 3
20 Ahmed, Sameera 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
40 Rivera, Kaitlyn 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 1
13 Ye, Milly 16 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
12 Michie, Valsenia 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 2
15 Zirpolo, Daniela 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
42 Rivera, Emily 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-29 2-9 5-7 2-13 24 8 5 7 2 2 25
31.0 % 22.2 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Chanel Jemmott 8 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 8 1 1 0 1 0 8
22 Taylor George 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
32 Ericka James 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Michelle Pena 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 2 2 0 2 0 1 2
24 Sarah James 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
30 Sarah Labiner 7 1-2 0-0 1-4 2-2 9 2 0 2 1 0 3
12 Megan Jajeh 10 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 8
3 Kailyn Richburg 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
11 Kayla Trembone 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
20 Ardita Shaptafovic 7 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
35 Dasha Goodman 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Nancy Pham 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
15 Emme Cameron 7 0-1 0-0 0-4 2-4 6 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-33 4-12 1-8 11-17 41 9 10 8 2 2 31
39.4 % 33.3 % 12.5 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Baruch College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brooklyn College
09:33 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JEMMOTT,CHANEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,ERICKA
GOOD JUMPER by AHMED,SAMEERA 09:10 2-2

08:56 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,SARAH
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,ERICKA

TURNOVER  by SNYDER,FRANCES 08:46
08:40 STEAL  by GEORGE,TAYLOR
08:39 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DAWSON,NIA(in the paint) 08:27 4-7 H 3
08:16 TURNOVER  by JEMMOTT,CHANEL

MISS LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA 08:08
08:08 BLOCK  by JEMMOTT,CHANEL

-- REBOUND DEF by JEMMOTT,CHANEL
08:00 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,ERICKA

-- REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,TAYLOR
07:49 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JEMMOTT,CHANEL(in the paint)

FOUL  by RIVERA,KAITLYN 07:36
TURNOVER  by RIVERA,KAITLYN 07:36

07:21 MISS LAYUP by JEMMOTT,CHANEL
-- REBOUND OFF by JEMMOTT,CHANEL

07:12 MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,FRANCES --
GOOD LAYUP by DAWSON,NIA(in the paint) 06:55 6-9 H 3
ASSIST  by SNYDER,FRANCES --

06:46 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by AHMED,SAMEERA --
MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,KAITLYN 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by PENA,MICHELLE
06:22 6-12 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,ERICKA

-- ASSIST  by PENA,MICHELLE
TURNOVER  by DAWSON,NIA 06:07

06:05 STEAL  by PENA,MICHELLE
06:02 6-14 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PENA,MICHELLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 06:02
TURNOVER  by DAWSON,NIA 05:53

05:52 STEAL  by JAMES,SARAH

05:50 6-16 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by JEMMOTT,CHANEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,SARAH
GOOD LAYUP by AHMED,SAMEERA(in the paint) 05:36 8-16 H 8
ASSIST  by SPAHIU,MELINDA --

05:21 TURNOVER  by PENA,MICHELLE
STEAL  by AHMED,SAMEERA 05:21

05:21 FOUL  by PENA,MICHELLE
SUB IN by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA 05:21
SUB IN by YE,MILLY 05:21
SUB OUT by SNYDER,FRANCES 05:21
SUB OUT by RIVERA,KAITLYN 05:21

05:21 SUB IN by TREMBONE,KAYLA
05:21 SUB IN by GOODMAN,DASHA
05:21 SUB IN by LABINER,SARAH
05:21 SUB OUT by PENA,MICHELLE
05:21 SUB OUT by JAMES,SARAH
05:21 SUB OUT by JEMMOTT,CHANEL

MISS LAYUP by AHMED,SAMEERA 05:12
-- REBOUND DEF by LABINER,SARAH

04:49 8-18 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by GOODMAN,DASHA
-- ASSIST  by LABINER,SARAH

TURNOVER  by AHMED,SAMEERA 04:38



04:37 STEAL  by TREMBONE,KAYLA
04:34 8-20 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOODMAN,DASHA
MISS JUMPER by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by LABINER,SARAH
04:05 MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:03 SUB IN by PHAM,NANCY
04:03 SUB OUT by JAMES,ERICKA

MISS JUMPER by SPAHIU,MELINDA 03:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TREMBONE,KAYLA

03:38 TURNOVER  by TREMBONE,KAYLA
03:27 FOUL  by TREMBONE,KAYLA

SUB IN by SNYDER,FRANCES 03:27
SUB OUT by YE,MILLY 03:27
MISS LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by LABINER,SARAH
03:04 MISS 3PTR by PHAM,NANCY

-- REBOUND OFF by GOODMAN,DASHA
02:55 8-22 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by LABINER,SARAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PHAM,NANCY
GOOD JUMPER by SNYDER,FRANCES 02:39 10-22 H 12

02:20 MISS LAYUP by LABINER,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LABINER,SARAH

02:19 10-24 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by LABINER,SARAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by SPAHIU,MELINDA 02:19

02:19 MISS FT by LABINER,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,NIA --
SUB IN by RIVERA,KAITLYN 02:19
SUB OUT by SPAHIU,MELINDA 02:19

02:19 SUB IN by RICHBURG,KAILYN
02:19 SUB OUT by TREMBONE,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by AHMED,SAMEERA 02:05
-- REBOUND DEF by LABINER,SARAH

01:46 MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by LABINER,SARAH

01:42 MISS LAYUP by LABINER,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by AHMED,SAMEERA --

01:42 FOUL  by GOODMAN,DASHA
01:42 SUB IN by JEMMOTT,CHANEL
01:42 SUB IN by JAJEH,MEGAN
01:42 SUB OUT by GEORGE,TAYLOR
01:42 SUB OUT by LABINER,SARAH

TURNOVER  by SNYDER,FRANCES 01:35
01:34 STEAL  by JEMMOTT,CHANEL
01:30 MISS LAYUP by RICHBURG,KAILYN

-- REBOUND OFF by JEMMOTT,CHANEL
01:25 10-26 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by JEMMOTT,CHANEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JAJEH,MEGAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:25
MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,NIA 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by JEMMOTT,CHANEL
00:46 MISS JUMPER by JEMMOTT,CHANEL

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHBURG,KAILYN
FOUL  by SNYDER,FRANCES 00:42
SUB IN by YE,MILLY 00:42
SUB OUT by RIVERA,KAITLYN 00:42

00:30 MISS 3PTR by GOODMAN,DASHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by YE,MILLY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:22 12-26 H 14
ASSIST  by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA --

00:02 MISS 3PTR by PHAM,NANCY



2nd Play By Play

-- REBOUND OFF by PHAM,NANCY

VISITORS: Baruch College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brooklyn College
SUB IN by YE,MILLY 10:00
SUB OUT by RIVERA,KAITLYN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by PHAM,NANCY
10:00 SUB IN by JAJEH,MEGAN
10:00 SUB IN by RICHBURG,KAILYN
10:00 SUB IN by GOODMAN,DASHA
10:00 SUB OUT by PENA,MICHELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by GEORGE,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by JAMES,SARAH
10:00 SUB OUT by JAMES,ERICKA

GOOD LAYUP by AHMED,SAMEERA(in the paint) 09:52 14-26 H 12
09:37 14-28 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by JEMMOTT,CHANEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOODMAN,DASHA
09:26 SUB IN by JAMES,ERICKA
09:26 SUB IN by GEORGE,TAYLOR
09:26 SUB OUT by PHAM,NANCY
09:26 SUB OUT by JAJEH,MEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by YE,MILLY(in the paint) 09:15 16-28 H 12
ASSIST  by SNYDER,FRANCES --

09:09 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,ERICKA
-- REBOUND OFF by GOODMAN,DASHA

08:59 16-31 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by RICHBURG,KAILYN
-- ASSIST  by JEMMOTT,CHANEL

MISS LAYUP by DAWSON,NIA 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,ERICKA

08:41 MISS LAYUP by GOODMAN,DASHA
REBOUND DEF by SPAHIU,MELINDA --
GOOD LAYUP by YE,MILLY(in the paint) 08:21 18-31 H 13
ASSIST  by SPAHIU,MELINDA --

08:00 18-33 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by JEMMOTT,CHANEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GEORGE,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by AHMED,SAMEERA 07:50
07:48 STEAL  by GEORGE,TAYLOR

FOUL  by AHMED,SAMEERA 07:47
07:47 MISS FT by GEORGE,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:47 18-34 H 16 GOOD FT by GEORGE,TAYLOR
07:47 SUB IN by PENA,MICHELLE
07:47 SUB OUT by RICHBURG,KAILYN
07:42 FOUL  by PENA,MICHELLE

GOOD LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA(in the paint) 07:31 20-34 H 14
07:20 FOUL  by JEMMOTT,CHANEL
07:20 TURNOVER  by JEMMOTT,CHANEL

TURNOVER  by YE,MILLY 07:05
07:04 STEAL  by PENA,MICHELLE
06:59 20-37 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,ERICKA

-- ASSIST  by PENA,MICHELLE
TURNOVER  by AHMED,SAMEERA 06:44

06:42 STEAL  by JEMMOTT,CHANEL
06:41 20-39 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JEMMOTT,CHANEL
MISS JUMPER by YE,MILLY 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by JEMMOTT,CHANEL
06:21 TURNOVER  by JEMMOTT,CHANEL

STEAL  by SPAHIU,MELINDA 06:20
TURNOVER  by AHMED,SAMEERA 06:03



06:02 STEAL  by GEORGE,TAYLOR
05:59 FOUL  by JEMMOTT,CHANEL
05:59 TURNOVER  by JEMMOTT,CHANEL

SUB IN by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA 05:36
SUB OUT by AHMED,SAMEERA 05:36

05:36 SUB IN by TREMBONE,KAYLA
05:36 SUB IN by LABINER,SARAH
05:36 SUB IN by JAMES,SARAH
05:36 SUB OUT by PENA,MICHELLE
05:36 SUB OUT by JEMMOTT,CHANEL
05:36 SUB OUT by GOODMAN,DASHA

MISS LAYUP by DAWSON,NIA 05:30
-- REBOUND DEF by LABINER,SARAH

05:12 20-41 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by TREMBONE,KAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GEORGE,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by SPAHIU,MELINDA 05:00
04:45 20-43 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by LABINER,SARAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,ERICKA
TURNOVER  by DAWSON,NIA 04:33

04:32 STEAL  by GEORGE,TAYLOR

04:28 20-45 H 25
GOOD LAYUP by TREMBONE,KAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GEORGE,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:25
SUB IN by AHMED,SAMEERA 04:25
SUB OUT by SNYDER,FRANCES 04:25
TURNOVER  by YE,MILLY 04:15

04:14 STEAL  by JAMES,SARAH
04:10 MISS LAYUP by LABINER,SARAH

-- REBOUND OFF by LABINER,SARAH
04:07 20-47 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by LABINER,SARAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SPAHIU,MELINDA 03:54
03:53 STEAL  by GEORGE,TAYLOR
03:51 MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by AHMED,SAMEERA --
03:50 FOUL  by TREMBONE,KAYLA

SUB IN by SNYDER,FRANCES 03:50
SUB IN by RIVERA,EMILY 03:50
SUB OUT by DAWSON,NIA 03:50
SUB OUT by YE,MILLY 03:50
TURNOVER  by SNYDER,FRANCES 03:45

03:44 STEAL  by GEORGE,TAYLOR
03:43 TURNOVER  by GEORGE,TAYLOR

STEAL  by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA 03:41
FOUL  by RIVERA,EMILY 03:35
TURNOVER  by RIVERA,EMILY 03:35

03:35 SUB IN by JAJEH,MEGAN
03:35 SUB IN by PHAM,NANCY
03:35 SUB OUT by JAMES,ERICKA
03:35 SUB OUT by GEORGE,TAYLOR
03:20 TURNOVER  by TREMBONE,KAYLA

STEAL  by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA 03:19
03:09 FOUL  by LABINER,SARAH

GOOD FT by SPAHIU,MELINDA 03:09 21-47 H 26
GOOD FT by SPAHIU,MELINDA 03:09 22-47 H 25

02:49 MISS LAYUP by LABINER,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by AHMED,SAMEERA --
TURNOVER  by SPAHIU,MELINDA 02:19
SUB IN by DAWSON,NIA 02:19
SUB OUT by SNYDER,FRANCES 02:19

02:19 SUB IN by GOODMAN,DASHA
02:19 SUB OUT by LABINER,SARAH
01:48 TURNOVER  by TEAM



3rd Play By Play

SUB IN by YE,MILLY 01:48
SUB OUT by RIVERA,EMILY 01:48

01:48 SUB IN by RICHBURG,KAILYN
01:48 SUB OUT by JAJEH,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,NIA 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by PHAM,NANCY

01:03 MISS 3PTR by RICHBURG,KAILYN
REBOUND DEF by SPAHIU,MELINDA --
TURNOVER  by SPAHIU,MELINDA 00:56

00:43 MISS 3PTR by TREMBONE,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,NIA --
MISS 3PTR by AHMED,SAMEERA 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHBURG,KAILYN
00:18 FOUL  by JAMES,SARAH
00:18 TURNOVER  by JAMES,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by YE,MILLY 00:03
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Baruch College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brooklyn College
SUB IN by YE,MILLY 10:00
SUB OUT by RIVERA,KAITLYN 10:00

09:44 22-49 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by JEMMOTT,CHANEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,SARAH

09:32 FOUL  by PENA,MICHELLE
MISS LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by JEMMOTT,CHANEL
08:49 22-51 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by JEMMOTT,CHANEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by AHMED,SAMEERA 08:33
08:29 STEAL  by PENA,MICHELLE
08:09 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,SARAH

-- REBOUND OFF by JEMMOTT,CHANEL
08:04 22-53 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by JEMMOTT,CHANEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DAWSON,NIA 07:54
07:42 MISS JUMPER by PENA,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by AHMED,SAMEERA --
TURNOVER  by SNYDER,FRANCES 07:35

07:22 22-55 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by JEMMOTT,CHANEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GEORGE,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by DAWSON,NIA 06:56
REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,NIA --

06:55 FOUL  by JEMMOTT,CHANEL
GOOD FT by DAWSON,NIA 06:55 23-55 H 32
GOOD FT by DAWSON,NIA 06:55 24-55 H 31

06:49 24-58 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by GEORGE,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,SARAH

GOOD JUMPER by SNYDER,FRANCES 06:32 26-58 H 32
06:15 TURNOVER  by PENA,MICHELLE

MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,FRANCES 06:04
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:53 MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by SPAHIU,MELINDA --
MISS JUMPER by YE,MILLY 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by JEMMOTT,CHANEL
05:20 FOUL  by JAMES,ERICKA
05:20 TURNOVER  by JAMES,ERICKA

MISS LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA 05:02
05:02 BLOCK  by JEMMOTT,CHANEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:02 SUB IN by PHAM,NANCY



05:02 SUB IN by TREMBONE,KAYLA
05:02 SUB IN by LABINER,SARAH
05:02 SUB IN by GOODMAN,DASHA
05:02 SUB OUT by PENA,MICHELLE
05:02 SUB OUT by JAMES,SARAH
05:02 SUB OUT by JAMES,ERICKA
05:02 SUB OUT by JEMMOTT,CHANEL

GOOD 3PTR by SPAHIU,MELINDA 04:53 29-58 H 29
ASSIST  by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA --

04:39 MISS LAYUP by LABINER,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LABINER,SARAH

FOUL  by SPAHIU,MELINDA 04:37
04:37 MISS FT by LABINER,SARAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:37 MISS FT by LABINER,SARAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA 04:37
SUB OUT by AHMED,SAMEERA 04:37
TURNOVER  by SPAHIU,MELINDA 04:23

04:22 STEAL  by PHAM,NANCY
04:09 TURNOVER  by LABINER,SARAH

SUB IN by MICHIE,VALSENIA 04:09
SUB OUT by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA 04:09
MISS LAYUP by DAWSON,NIA 03:53

03:53 BLOCK  by LABINER,SARAH
-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,TAYLOR

03:40 SUB IN by RICHBURG,KAILYN
03:40 SUB OUT by GEORGE,TAYLOR
03:27 29-60 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by LABINER,SARAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PHAM,NANCY
03:21 FOUL  by RICHBURG,KAILYN

MISS JUMPER by SPAHIU,MELINDA 03:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TREMBONE,KAYLA

02:56 MISS LAYUP by TREMBONE,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by SPAHIU,MELINDA --
GOOD 3PTR by YE,MILLY 02:48 32-60 H 28
ASSIST  by SPAHIU,MELINDA --

02:32 32-62 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by RICHBURG,KAILYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TREMBONE,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by MICHIE,VALSENIA 02:06
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by RIVERA,KAITLYN 02:04
SUB OUT by SPAHIU,MELINDA 02:04
FOUL  by RIVERA,KAITLYN 01:55

01:47 MISS 3PTR by PHAM,NANCY
REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,KAITLYN --

01:45 FOUL  by LABINER,SARAH
MISS FT by RIVERA,KAITLYN 01:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RIVERA,KAITLYN 01:45 33-62 H 29
SUB IN by SPAHIU,MELINDA 01:45
SUB OUT by SNYDER,FRANCES 01:45
FOUL  by RIVERA,KAITLYN 01:30

01:30 MISS FT by LABINER,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:30 33-63 H 30 GOOD FT by LABINER,SARAH
01:30 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA 01:30
SUB OUT by YE,MILLY 01:30
MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,NIA 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by LABINER,SARAH
00:45 TURNOVER  by LABINER,SARAH



4th Play By Play

FOUL  by RIVERA,KAITLYN 00:32
TURNOVER  by RIVERA,KAITLYN 00:32

00:15 TURNOVER  by TREMBONE,KAYLA
STEAL  by MICHIE,VALSENIA 00:14

00:06 FOUL  by LABINER,SARAH
GOOD FT by DAWSON,NIA 00:06 34-63 H 29
MISS FT by DAWSON,NIA 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,DASHA
00:00 34-65 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by RICHBURG,KAILYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOODMAN,DASHA

VISITORS: Baruch College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brooklyn College
SUB IN by RIVERA,EMILY 10:00
SUB IN by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA 10:00
SUB IN by MICHIE,VALSENIA 10:00
SUB OUT by SNYDER,FRANCES 10:00
SUB OUT by AHMED,SAMEERA 10:00
SUB OUT by RIVERA,KAITLYN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by JAJEH,MEGAN
10:00 SUB IN by RICHBURG,KAILYN
10:00 SUB IN by GOODMAN,DASHA
10:00 SUB OUT by PENA,MICHELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by JAMES,SARAH
10:00 SUB OUT by JAMES,ERICKA

MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,NIA 09:45
-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,TAYLOR

09:35 MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by MICHIE,VALSENIA --
MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,NIA 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by JEMMOTT,CHANEL
09:16 34-67 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by JAJEH,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by JEMMOTT,CHANEL
TURNOVER  by MICHIE,VALSENIA 08:46
SUB IN by SNYDER,FRANCES 08:46
SUB OUT by DAWSON,NIA 08:46

08:46 SUB IN by SHAPTAFOVIC,ARDITA
08:46 SUB OUT by GOODMAN,DASHA
08:36 MISS LAYUP by JEMMOTT,CHANEL

BLOCK  by SPAHIU,MELINDA 08:36
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:32 MISS 3PTR by JAJEH,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA(in the paint) 07:59 36-67 H 31
ASSIST  by SNYDER,FRANCES --

07:40 36-70 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by JAJEH,MEGAN
-- ASSIST  by RICHBURG,KAILYN

MISS LAYUP by SNYDER,FRANCES 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by JEMMOTT,CHANEL

07:20 36-73 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by SHAPTAFOVIC,ARDITA
-- ASSIST  by JAJEH,MEGAN

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 07:09
SUB IN by DAWSON,NIA 07:09
SUB IN by YE,MILLY 07:09
SUB OUT by RIVERA,EMILY 07:09
SUB OUT by MICHIE,VALSENIA 07:09

07:09 SUB IN by PENA,MICHELLE
07:09 SUB IN by CAMERON,EMME
07:09 SUB IN by PHAM,NANCY
07:09 SUB OUT by GEORGE,TAYLOR



07:09 SUB OUT by RICHBURG,KAILYN
07:09 SUB OUT by JEMMOTT,CHANEL

MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,FRANCES 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by JAJEH,MEGAN

06:30 MISS LAYUP by JAJEH,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA --
MISS JUMPER by SPAHIU,MELINDA 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMERON,EMME
06:02 TURNOVER  by PENA,MICHELLE

STEAL  by DAWSON,NIA 06:01
TURNOVER  by DAWSON,NIA 06:00

06:00 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
05:32 MISS JUMPER by PENA,MICHELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMERON,EMME
FOUL  by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA 05:30

05:30 MISS FT by CAMERON,EMME
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:30 MISS FT by CAMERON,EMME
REBOUND DEF by MICHIE,VALSENIA --
SUB IN by MICHIE,VALSENIA 05:30
SUB OUT by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA 05:30

05:28 FOUL  by PHAM,NANCY
MISS LAYUP by MICHIE,VALSENIA 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMERON,EMME
FOUL  by YE,MILLY 04:57

04:57 MISS FT by CAMERON,EMME
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:57 MISS FT by CAMERON,EMME
-- REBOUND OFF by SHAPTAFOVIC,ARDITA

SUB IN by RIVERA,KAITLYN 04:57
SUB IN by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA 04:57
SUB OUT by DAWSON,NIA 04:57
SUB OUT by SPAHIU,MELINDA 04:57

04:54 MISS LAYUP by SHAPTAFOVIC,ARDITA
-- REBOUND OFF by PENA,MICHELLE

04:50 36-75 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by PENA,MICHELLE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SNYDER,FRANCES(in the paint) 04:36 38-75 H 37

04:36 FOUL  by PENA,MICHELLE
GOOD FT by SNYDER,FRANCES 04:36 39-75 H 36

04:16 MISS 3PTR by SHAPTAFOVIC,ARDITA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SNYDER,FRANCES(in the paint) 03:56 41-75 H 34
FOUL  by YE,MILLY 03:42

03:35 MISS JUMPER by JAJEH,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,FRANCES --
MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,FRANCES 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by PHAM,NANCY
FOUL  by MICHIE,VALSENIA 03:15

03:06 MISS 3PTR by JAJEH,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMERON,EMME

02:59 MISS LAYUP by TREMBONE,KAYLA
BLOCK  by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA 02:59
REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,KAITLYN --
MISS 3PTR by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TREMBONE,KAYLA
02:36 MISS JUMPER by SHAPTAFOVIC,ARDITA

REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,FRANCES --
GOOD LAYUP by SNYDER,FRANCES(in the paint) 02:18 43-75 H 32
ASSIST  by MICHIE,VALSENIA --

02:07 MISS 3PTR by JAJEH,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by YE,MILLY --
GOOD LAYUP by MICHIE,VALSENIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:57 45-75 H 30



ASSIST  by SNYDER,FRANCES --
SUB IN by RIVERA,EMILY 01:55
SUB OUT by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA 01:55

01:55 SUB IN by RICHBURG,KAILYN
01:55 SUB IN by LABINER,SARAH
01:55 SUB OUT by SHAPTAFOVIC,ARDITA
01:55 SUB OUT by PHAM,NANCY
01:34 45-78 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by JAJEH,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by TREMBONE,KAYLA
MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,KAITLYN 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMERON,EMME
00:48 MISS LAYUP by TREMBONE,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,KAITLYN --
MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,FRANCES 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMERON,EMME
00:40 TURNOVER  by CAMERON,EMME

GOOD JUMPER by SNYDER,FRANCES 00:30 47-78 H 31
00:14 MISS LAYUP by CAMERON,EMME

-- REBOUND OFF by LABINER,SARAH
00:11 FOUL  by CAMERON,EMME
00:11 TURNOVER  by CAMERON,EMME

MISS 3PTR by YE,MILLY 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by LABINER,SARAH


